2 Intelligent Flag I/II V600-HA
Intelligent Flag I/II
V600-HA
Innovative RFID Electronic Flags to
Replace Mechanical Flag and Kanban
Systems
• Doesn't need a program and can be used like a sensor.
• Advanced line construction at minimal cost.

• Both NPN and PNP output available.
• FCC certified.
Ordering Information/Specifications
■ Amplifier
Type Read-only (8-bit) Multi-functional (8-bit) Read-only (16-bit)
Item            Model V600-HAR91 V600-HAR81 V600-HAM91 V600-HAM81 V600-HAR92
Power supply 24 VDC ±10%, ripple (p-p): 10%
Current consumption 130 mA max.
Input Transistor output or contact output
Short-circuit current: 3 mA (typical) (IN terminal and 0-V short-circuit)
OFF voltage: 15 to 30 VDC
ON voltage: 0 to 5 VDC
Input impedance: 8.2 kΩ
Applied voltage: 30 VDC max.
Transistor output
OFF voltage:
15 to 30 VDC
Input impedance:
8.2 kΩ
Short-circuit current:
3 mA (typical) (for 0-V short-circuit of
INHIBIT/TRG)
ON voltage:
0 to 5 VDC
Applied voltage:
30 VDC max.
Output NPN open collector
output, 20 mA max. at
30 VDC, residual volt-
age: 2 V max.
PNP open collector
output, 20 mA max.
at 30 VDC, residual
voltage: 2 V max.
NPN open collector
output, 20 mA max. at
30 VDC, residual volt-
age: 2 V max.
PNP open collector out-
put, 20 mA max. at 30
VDC, residual voltage: 2 V
max.
NPN open collector output, 20 mA
max. at 30 VDC, residual voltage: 2 V
max.
Diagnostic functions Checks for CPU errors and transmission errors
Insulation resistance 50 MΩ max. (at 500 VDC) between cable terminals and case
Dielectric strength 500 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min between cable terminals and case (leakage current: 1 mA max.)
Intelligent Flag I/II V600-HA 3
Note: The connector is not waterproof. If there is a possibility that the connector may be exposed to water, keep it inside the control box. Be sure
to use the connector together with the separately sold interface cable.
■ Functions
V600-HAR91/-HAR81 (Read-only type)
Reads the 8-bit data (1 byte) of the set address and outputs to the 8
data output lines.
V600-HAM91/-HAM81 (Multi-functional type)
The amplifier has the following three basic functions.
Read
Reads the 8-bit (1 byte) data of the set address and outputs to the 8
data output lines.
Write
Writes on the set address the 8-bit (1 byte) data designated via the 8
data input lines.
Verify
Reads the 8-bit data (1 byte) of the set address, compares with the 8-
bit (1 byte) data input via the 8 verification data input lines, and out-
puts the verification result.
V600-HAR92 (Read-only type)
Reads the 16-bit data (2 bytes) of the set address and outputs to the
16 data output lines.
■ Interface Cable
Note: The interface cable connector is not waterproof. If there is a